 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it   DAT 701DAT 701
 3.5 digit LED
digital indicator
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DAT 701 is a 3.5 digit LED digital indicator with high accuracy and reliability able to measure the normalised current or voltage signal applied to its input .
 In function of the parameters requested in phase of order, the following versions of the device are available:
- DAT 701 V - A: measure of voltage signal with amplitude from ± 200 mV up to ± 20 V ;

-
DIMENSIONS  (mm)
HOW TO ORDER
The DAT 701 is provided as requested on the Customer's order.
ORDER CODE:
            DAT 701/  V  /  A  /  H
Input type version:
V = voltage input
I = current input
Input scale version :
A = basic full scale: ± 200 mV or ± 200 µA
B = basic full scale:  ± 2 V or ± 2 mA
Display visualisation version :
H = high efficiency
S = standard
8
+ V
GND
IN HI
IN LO
1
3
+
-
IN ATT
IN LO
2
3
+
-
IN HI
IN LO
1
3
+
-
IN ATT
IN LO
Function Hold
5
8
HOLD
GND
Function Test
COMPLEMENTARY FUNCTIONS CONNECTIONS
6
7
TEST
+V
(**) Note: if the input signal is isolated from the power supply the terminal 3 (IN LO)
must be connected to the terminal 4 (COM).
ATTENUATION (*) CONNECTION
ATT. x 10 Terminal 15 to 16
Terminal 15 to 14ATT. x 100
PROGRAMMING TABLES
ATTENUATION RATIO PROGRAMMING
POSITION
DIP 1 (1.999 ) Terminal 9 to 10
Terminal 10 to 11DIP 2 (19.99 )
DECIMAL POINT PROGRAMMING
DIP 3 (199.9 ) Terminal 12 to 13
(*) Attenuation ratio: x 1 = Basic full scale .
REGULATIONS
199.9
A B
C D
Full scale value regulation potentiometer.
A = B = C = D: hookups to remove the front panel
TERMINAL 1
TERMINAL 9
54
67